Paper	No
-------	----

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC Petitioner

v.

XILINX, INC. Patent Owner

Patent No. 7,994,609
Issue Date: August 9, 2011
Title: SHIELDING FOR INTEGRATED CAPACITORS

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2012-00023

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW



Patent Owner Xilinx, Inc. hereby appoints the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 27683, as its attorney(s) to prosecute and to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified petition for *Inter Partes* Review.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Executed at NW Jos, CM on the 23 day of October, 2012.

Xilinx, Inc.

By: () / / / / / / /

Printed Name: Scott Hover-Smoot

Title: Corporate Vice President and General Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Mandatory Notice and a copy of the Power of Attorney were served on counsel of record on October 23, 2012, and that this document was filed through the Patent Review Processing System.

Dated: October 23, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

David M. O'Dell

Registration No. 42,044 Counsel for Patent Owner

